501786415 01/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Serhan	01/12/2012
Doug Francis	01/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medical Depot Inc.	
Street Address:	99 Seaview Boulevard	
City:	Port Washington	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11050	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13350530

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (212)371-1084

 Phone:
 212 508 6739

 Email:
 prutzman@thsh.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Tannenbaum Helpern Syracuse & Hirschtrit

Address Line 1: 900 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15219-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: /John Murray/

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignmentofpatentrights#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027534 FRAME: 0462 13350530

CH \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

We, MIC	HAEL SERHAN	(ASSIGNOR)
Da	y Francis	(ASSIGNOR)
For good and valual acknowledged, do h Boulevard, Port Wa representatives all n well as such rights i applications, includ	ole consideration, the receivereby sell and assign to shington, NY11050, (Allow right, title and interest nany divisions, continu	medical Depot, Inc., of 99 Seaview SSIGNEE) its successors, assigns and legal t, in the invention and Patent Application (as ations in whole or part or substitute claiming the benefits of the Patent
<u> </u>	ROLLATOR HAVING	A SIT-TO-LOCK BRAKE
Invented by me and	described in the attache	d application, or patent application:
USPTO Serial No.	n/a	Filed:n/a
any reissues or exte foreign patents that	nsions that may be grant may issue from foreign	for the entire term of the issued Patent and ted and for the entire terms of any and all applications (as well as divisions, applications) filed claiming the benefit of the
any Patents resultin	g from the Patent Applic I and enjoyed by ASSIG vely as it would have be	States Patent and Trademark Office to issue cation to ASSIGNEE. The right, title and NEE and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigneen held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this
of the Application a all such further pap perform such other	and foreign counterparts ers, including patent app	coperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver oblications and instruments of transfer; and (c) fully may request to obtain or maintain the tries.
Signed on		JANG 12th 2017
INVINIOR (ASSI	GNOR)	Date
White		
INVENTOR (ASSI	GNOR)	Date

[953623-1]

PATENT REEL: 027534 FRAME: 0463